LETTER OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN



MINISTRY OF TRANPORTATION The Director General of Civil Aviation Transportation, of the Republic of Indonesia

Karya Building Jalan Medan Merdeka Barat No. 8 Jakarta 10110, INDONESIA P.O. BOX 3109 / JKT, Jakarta 10000 AFTN: WIIXYAYN

Issued in Jakarta on 26 in the month of july the year of 2012

MINISTRY OF TRANPORTATION OF THE REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION



KEMENTERIAN PERHUBUNGAN DIREKTORAT JENDERAL PERHUBUNGAN UDARA

Jalan Merdeka Barat No. 8 Jakarta 10110 Kotak Pos No. 1389 Jakarta 10013

Telepon: 3505550 - 3505006 (Sentral)

Fax: 3505136 - 3505139

3507144

LETTER OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION- The Ministry of Transportation, of the Republic of Indonesia acknowledge that:

PT INDOAVIS NUSANTARA, is an Indonesian Private Company, known to us, dealing in Geo-Informatics and Aeronautical Navigation Services, producing Aeronautical Charts, Air Navigation Manuals and other Aeronautical Product, designed, developed, produced and up dated in accordance with standards and procedures stipulated in the Civil Air Safety Regulation (CASR), ICAO Annexes and other Documents.

PT INDOAVIS NUSANTARA, during the past decade has been supporting the need of Various Aeronautical Organization, such as Aeronautical Regulator Bodies, Air Operators, Air Traffic Services, Millitary and Police Air Units, and other **Aviation Organizations**

Issued in Jakarta on 26 in the month of July the year of 2012 MINISTRY OF TRANSPORTATION OF THE REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION